Moved by Council Member Haulsee, seconded by Council Member  
Williams, to adopt the Resolution Agreeing to the responsibilities and requirements of the United  
States Department of Agriculture (USDA) Rural Business Enterprise Grant (RBEG) in the Amount  
of $75,000 (Seventy-five thousand dollars).  Motion carried unanimously. 

ORDINANCE(S) 

FIRST READING BY TITLE ONLY TO ORDINANCE #2011-013, ACCEPTANCE OF  
THE GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS IN THE FORM OF A PROMISSORY NOTE  
FOR $500,000 FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE